3535 Briarfield Boulevard, PO Box 1570 | Maumee, OH 43537 USA 800.253.4502 | 419.865.9497 | 419.865.9997 (FAX) | www.ransom-randolph.com

Investing with Innovation™

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

Ransom & Randolph Announces Schulte as Application Engineer

Maumee, OH – February 13, 2019 – Ransom & Randolph (R&R) is pleased to announce Bastian Schulte's appointment as Application Engineer.

In this role, Schulte will be responsible for technical support to R&R ceramic shell customers, providing comprehensive product solutions and troubleshooting process issues. He will serve customers throughout the European Union, excluding Eastern Europe, United Kingdom, Benelux and Scandanavia.

Schulte joins the R&R team with 21 years of technical know-how and hands-on foundry experience; having held prior positions as Castings Material Engineer, Development Engineer and Production Engineer. He holds a Bachelor of Engineering – Applied Material Technology, specializing in Casting Technology from the University Duisburg-Essen in Duisburg, Germany. Schulte has his Trainer Certificate for foundry education and was awarded as Best Apprentice in Federal State in 2002.

"I am proud to announce the appointment of Bastian Schulte as our newest Application Engineer," said Michael J. Hendricks, R&R Applications Engineering Director. "We are confident that Bastian's abilities will benefit our customers in the European market and keep R&R at the forefront of technical service to the investment casting industry."

Schulte will succeed Mark Bijvoet, R&R European Technical Manager, upon his retirement.

About Ransom & Randolph

Founded in 1872, Ransom & Randolph is dedicated to advancing the investment casting industry. R&R has provided foundries with extensive process knowledge, exceptional technical expertise and innovative product technology since the 1800s. By coupling revolutionary product developments with experienced staff, manufacturing and warehousing facilities, R&R successfully helps customers become casting industry leaders. R&R is a wholly owned subsidiary of Dentsply Sirona (NASDAQ: XRAY).

###

For more information:

www.ransom-randolph.com

Follow R&R on Facebook: www.facebook.com/ransom.randolph

Follow R&R on LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/ransom-and-randolph

Subscribe to R&R on YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCzH2OMIJZxA2fB4d5UCODiA

For more information, PRESS ONLY:

Alisa Rawski Marketing Coordinator P: 419.794.1256 F: 419.865.9777

E: Alisa.Rawski@dentsply.com